

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			13.29 %	9.52 %
			264,797.20	300,000.00	35,202.80	290,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	1.6300 ACRE		6,000.0000	2,500.0000	-58.33 %	2,000.0000
			9,780.00	4,075.00	-5,705.00	3,260.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	3.0000 EACH		300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	200.0000
			900.00	900.00	0.00	600.00
4	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	820.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	12.0000
			16,400.00	12,300.00	-4,100.00	9,840.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	395.0000 S.Y.		7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000
			2,962.50	1,975.00	-987.50	4,740.00
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	403.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000
			1,612.00	806.00	-806.00	2,015.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	2097.0000 S.Y.		8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000
			16,776.00	8,388.00	-8,388.00	16,776.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	38.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.0000
			190.00	190.00	0.00	76.00
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	100.0000
			200.00	200.00	0.00	100.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE					
	2235.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000
			2,235.00	1,117.50	-1,117.50	1,117.50
12	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	26.0000 EACH		30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000
			780.00	520.00	-260.00	520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
13	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	7.4400	HUND	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	100.0000	53.85 %	
			483.60	744.00	260.40	744.00	260.40	
14	REMOVING WIRE FENCE							
	780.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	
			780.00	1,560.00	780.00	2,340.00	1,560.00	
15	SELECTIVE PRUNING							
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-84.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	800.00	-4,200.00	
GRADING								
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	5016.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			100,320.00	160,512.00	60,192.00	110,352.00	10,032.00	
17	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	96.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			4,800.00	2,880.00	-1,920.00	3,360.00	-1,440.00	
18	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	300.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	10.0000	-71.43 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			10,500.00	3,000.00	-7,500.00	11,400.00	900.00	
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	809.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			2,427.00	3,236.00	809.00	4,045.00	1,618.00	
20	WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL HAUL							
	2750.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			27,500.00	38,500.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	5,500.00	
21	LANDSCAPE GRADING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
DRAINAGE								
22	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	725.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			10,875.00	10,875.00	0.00	8,700.00	-2,175.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
23	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 123.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,460.00	60.0000 7,380.00	200.00 % 4,920.00	48.0000 5,904.00	140.00 % 3,444.00	
24	QUARRY SPALLS 27.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 945.00	45.0000 1,215.00	28.57 % 270.00	42.0000 1,134.00	20.00 % 189.00	
STORM SEWER								
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 10.0000	EACH	750.0000 7,500.00	1,100.0000 11,000.00	46.67 % 3,500.00	1,000.0000 10,000.00	33.33 % 2,500.00	
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 19.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 38,000.00	1,800.0000 34,200.00	-10.00 % -3,800.00	3,200.0000 60,800.00	60.00 % 22,800.00	
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	20.00 % 500.00	5,500.0000 5,500.00	120.00 % 3,000.00	
28	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 2918.0000	L.F.	2.5000 7,295.00	3.0000 8,754.00	20.00 % 1,459.00	3.0000 8,754.00	20.00 % 1,459.00	
29	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 950.0000	L.F.	20.0000 19,000.00	42.0000 39,900.00	110.00 % 20,900.00	60.0000 57,000.00	200.00 % 38,000.00	
30	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 1817.0000	L.F.	22.5000 40,882.50	45.0000 81,765.00	100.00 % 40,882.50	75.0000 136,275.00	233.33 % 95,392.50	
31	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	45.0000 450.00	100.0000 1,000.00	122.22 % 550.00	500.0000 5,000.00	1,011.11 % 4,550.00	
32	FURNISHING AND JACKING STEEL CASING PIPE 36 IN. DIAM 68.0000	L.F.	350.0000 23,800.00	500.0000 34,000.00	42.86 % 10,200.00	750.0000 51,000.00	114.29 % 27,200.00	
33	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 83.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,320.00	30.0000 2,490.00	-25.00 % -830.00	42.0000 3,486.00	5.00 % 166.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
34	STEEL CASING PIPE 8 IN. DIAM 360.0000	L.F.	47.0000 16,920.00	60.0000 21,600.00	27.66 % 4,680.00	75.0000 27,000.00	59.57 % 10,080.00	
35	FORCE ACCOUNT UNEXPECTED OBJECT REMOVAL EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
36	DEBRIS CAGE 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00	
37	TRASH RACK 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	380.00 % 950.00	
STRUCTURE								
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 1,000.00	25.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
39	SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER 110.0000	L.F.	70.0000 7,700.00	12.0000 1,320.00	-82.86 % -6,380.00	6.0000 660.00	-91.43 % -7,040.00	
40	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W12X45 100.0000	L.F.	100.0000 10,000.00	190.0000 19,000.00	90.00 % 9,000.00	200.0000 20,000.00	100.00 % 10,000.00	
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR TRAFFIC BARRIER RETAINING WALL 1000.0000	LB.	1.5000 1,500.00	1.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	1.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	
42	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR TRAFFIC BARRIER RETAINING WALL 12.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 6,000.00	300.0000 3,600.00	-40.00 % -2,400.00	225.0000 2,700.00	-55.00 % -3,300.00	
43	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
44	TIMBER LAGGING 1.3000	MBM	2,800.0000 3,640.00	2,200.0000 2,860.00	-21.43 % -780.00	2,200.0000 2,860.00	-21.43 % -780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
45	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL					
	500.0000	S.F.	30.0000	58.0000	93.33 %	85.0000 183.33 %
			15,000.00	29,000.00	14,000.00	42,500.00 27,500.00
46	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT					
	60.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	32.0000 60.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,920.00 720.00
SURFACING						
47	SHOULDER BALLAST					
	1631.0000	TON	18.0000	18.0000	0.00 %	25.0000 38.89 %
			29,358.00	29,358.00	0.00	40,775.00 11,417.00
48	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	773.0000	TON	20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %	38.0000 90.00 %
			15,460.00	21,644.00	6,184.00	29,374.00 13,914.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
49	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			11,100.00	11,100.00		11,100.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
50	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00
51	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS					
	11190.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.7500 -12.50 %
			22,380.00	16,785.00	-5,595.00	19,582.50 -2,797.50
52	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE					
	1865.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %	12.0000 100.00 %
			11,190.00	22,380.00	11,190.00	22,380.00 11,190.00
53	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING					
	205.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %	20.0000 -20.00 %
			5,125.00	2,255.00	-2,870.00	4,100.00 -1,025.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
54	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
55	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	3921.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %
			11,763.00	27,447.00	15,684.00	31,368.00	19,605.00
56	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	66.0000	TON	75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %	265.0000	253.33 %
			4,950.00	8,250.00	3,300.00	17,490.00	12,540.00
57	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	17296.0000	TON	43.0000	48.0000	11.63 %	62.0000	44.19 %
			743,728.00	830,208.00	86,480.00	1,072,352.00	328,624.00
58	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			14,457.00	14,457.00		14,457.00	
59	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,361.00	9,361.00		9,361.00	
60	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL						
	11190.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %
			11,190.00	22,380.00	11,190.00	22,380.00	11,190.00
61	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
62	ESC LEAD						
	90.0000	DAY	100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %
			9,000.00	90.00	-8,910.00	6,750.00	-2,250.00
63	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	0.4300	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,600.0000	-13.33 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %
			1,290.00	1,118.00	-172.00	1,290.00	0.00
64	BIOFILTRATION SWALE SEEDING AND MULCHING						
	0.2300	ACRE	2,000.0000	4,400.0000	120.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %
			460.00	1,012.00	552.00	1,150.00	690.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
65	COMPOST TYPE 1					
	261.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	23.0000	-34.29 %	25.0000 -28.57 %
			9,135.00	6,003.00	-3,132.00	6,525.00 -2,610.00
66	TOPSOIL TYPE B					
	490.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %	12.0000 -20.00 %
			7,350.00	3,430.00	-3,920.00	5,880.00 -1,470.00
67	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
	341.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	13.0000 8.33 %
			4,092.00	6,138.00	2,046.00	4,433.00 341.00
68	STREET CLEANING					
	378.0000	HR	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	105.0000 5.00 %
			37,800.00	37,800.00	0.00	39,690.00 1,890.00
69	INLET PROTECTION					
	35.0000	EACH	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	50.0000 0.00 %
			1,750.00	1,925.00	175.00	1,750.00 0.00
70	SILT FENCE					
	4352.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	4.0000 0.00 %
			17,408.00	13,056.00	-4,352.00	17,408.00 0.00
71	WATTLE					
	2269.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	2.5000 -16.67 %
			6,807.00	7,941.50	1,134.50	5,672.50 -1,134.50
72	WATTLE COIR LOG					
	18.0000	L.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	14.0000 -44.00 %
			450.00	180.00	-270.00	252.00 -198.00
73	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			55,000.00	55,000.00		55,000.00
74	SOIL AMENDMENT					
	774.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	24.0000	-31.43 %	30.0000 -14.29 %
			27,090.00	18,576.00	-8,514.00	23,220.00 -3,870.00
75	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	712.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	30.0000 0.00 %
			21,360.00	14,240.00	-7,120.00	21,360.00 0.00
76	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 30" HT., BAREROOT					
	24.0000	EACH	7.0000	4.5000	-35.71 %	4.0000 -42.86 %
			168.00	108.00	-60.00	96.00 -72.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
77	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" HT., #2 CONT. 24.0000	EACH	15.0000 360.00	18.0000 432.00	20.00 % 72.00	20.0000 480.00	33.33 % 120.00	
78	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36" HT. LIVE STAKE 120.0000	EACH	3.0000 360.00	3.0000 360.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 360.00	0.00 % 0.00	
79	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN, 36" HT., BAREROOT 60.0000	EACH	7.0000 420.00	5.0000 300.00	-28.57 % -120.00	5.0000 300.00	-28.57 % -120.00	
80	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" HT., #2 CONT. 119.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,785.00	18.0000 2,142.00	20.00 % 357.00	20.0000 2,380.00	33.33 % 595.00	
81	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 143.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,001.00	6.0000 858.00	-14.29 % -143.00	7.0000 1,001.00	0.00 % 0.00	
82	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 18" HT., BAREROOT 539.0000	EACH	6.0000 3,234.00	3.0000 1,617.00	-50.00 % -1,617.00	3.0000 1,617.00	-50.00 % -1,617.00	
83	PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE, 18" HT., BAREROOT 462.0000	EACH	6.0000 2,772.00	3.0000 1,386.00	-50.00 % -1,386.00	3.0000 1,386.00	-50.00 % -1,386.00	
84	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 181.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,267.00	5.0000 905.00	-28.57 % -362.00	5.0000 905.00	-28.57 % -362.00	
85	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18" HT., BAREROOT 250.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,750.00	2.5000 625.00	-64.29 % -1,125.00	3.0000 750.00	-57.14 % -1,000.00	
86	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 158.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,106.00	5.0000 790.00	-28.57 % -316.00	6.0000 948.00	-14.29 % -158.00	
87	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 24" HT., BAREROOT 60.0000	EACH	6.0000 360.00	6.0000 360.00	0.00 % 0.00	7.0000 420.00	16.67 % 60.00	
88	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 377.0000	EACH	3.0000 1,131.00	3.0000 1,131.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 1,131.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
89	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" HT., BAREROOT 627.0000 EACH		5.5000 3,448.50	3.0000 1,881.00	-45.45 % -1,567.50	3.0000 1,881.00	-45.45 % -1,567.50	
90	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 242.0000 EACH		7.0000 1,694.00	5.0000 1,210.00	-28.57 % -484.00	6.0000 1,452.00	-14.29 % -242.00	
91	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 24" HT., BAREROOT 181.0000 EACH		7.0000 1,267.00	5.0000 905.00	-28.57 % -362.00	6.0000 1,086.00	-14.29 % -181.00	
92	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, 24" HT., BAREROOT 28.0000 EACH		7.0000 196.00	3.0000 84.00	-57.14 % -112.00	3.0000 84.00	-57.14 % -112.00	
93	PSIPE DAGGERLEAF RUSH, BAREROOT OR PLUG 39.0000 EACH		2.0000 78.00	1.5000 58.50	-25.00 % -19.50	2.0000 78.00	0.00 % 0.00	
94	PSIPE SAWBEAK SEDGE, BAREROOT OR PLUG 39.0000 EACH		2.0000 78.00	1.5000 58.50	-25.00 % -19.50	2.0000 78.00	0.00 % 0.00	
95	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, BAREROOT OR PLUG 60.0000 EACH		2.0000 120.00	1.5000 90.00	-25.00 % -30.00	2.0000 120.00	0.00 % 0.00	
96	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULLRUSH, BAREROOT OR PLUG 60.0000 EACH		2.0000 120.00	1.5000 90.00	-25.00 % -30.00	2.0000 120.00	0.00 % 0.00	
97	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 24" HT., #2 CONT. 24.0000 EACH		15.0000 360.00	18.0000 432.00	20.00 % 72.00	20.0000 480.00	33.33 % 120.00	
98	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORNE, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 73.0000 EACH		7.0000 511.00	5.0000 365.00	-28.57 % -146.00	6.0000 438.00	-14.29 % -73.00	
99	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
100	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
101	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
102	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
103	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN	EACH			-40.00 %			1,100.00 %
	22.0000		10.0000	6.0000		120.0000		
			220.00	132.00	-88.00	2,640.00		2,420.00
104	RAPTOR PERCH	EACH			-37.50 %			316.67 %
	3.0000		1,200.0000	750.0000		5,000.0000		
			3,600.00	2,250.00	-1,350.00	15,000.00		11,400.00
105	PLANK WEIR	EACH			-66.67 %			-16.67 %
	2.0000		3,000.0000	1,000.0000		2,500.0000		
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00		-1,000.00
TRAFFIC								
106	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			16.67 %			66.67 %
	403.0000		18.0000	21.0000		30.0000		
			7,254.00	8,463.00	1,209.00	12,090.00		4,836.00
107	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.			-20.00 %			-20.00 %
	1213.0000		5.0000	4.0000		4.0000		
			6,065.00	4,852.00	-1,213.00	4,852.00		-1,213.00
108	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST	L.F.			-17.95 %			2.56 %
	3041.5000		19.5000	16.0000		20.0000		
			59,309.25	48,664.00	-10,645.25	60,830.00		1,520.75
109	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.			-25.00 %			-10.00 %
	9375.0000		20.0000	15.0000		18.0000		
			187,500.00	140,625.00	-46,875.00	168,750.00		-18,750.00
110	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST	L.F.			-11.90 %			-4.76 %
	513.5000		21.0000	18.5000		20.0000		
			10,783.50	9,499.75	-1,283.75	10,270.00		-513.50
111	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.			-26.32 %			-5.26 %
	2226.0000		19.0000	14.0000		18.0000		
			42,294.00	31,164.00	-11,130.00	40,068.00		-2,226.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
112	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	17.0000	-99.15 %	1,800.0000 -10.00 %
			2,000.00	17.00	-1,983.00	1,800.00 -200.00
113	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	85.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,900.0000	-5.00 %	2,000.0000 0.00 %
			170,000.00	161,500.00	-8,500.00	170,000.00 0.00
114	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	37.0000 EACH		25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	24.0000 -4.00 %
			925.00	925.00	0.00	888.00 -37.00
115	PAINT LINE					
	60433.0000 L.F.		0.0900	0.0800	-11.11 %	0.1000 11.11 %
			5,438.97	4,834.64	-604.33	6,043.30 604.33
116	PLASTIC LINE					
	3371.0000 L.F.		1.2500	1.2000	-4.00 %	125.0000 9,900.00 %
			4,213.75	4,045.20	-168.55	421,375.00 417,161.25
117	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	659.0000 L.F.		1.7500	2.2500	28.57 %	2.0000 14.29 %
			1,153.25	1,482.75	329.50	1,318.00 164.75
118	PLASTIC SKIP WIDE LINE					
	287.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.1500	15.00 %	125.0000 12,400.00 %
			287.00	330.05	43.05	35,875.00 35,588.00
119	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	1980.0000 S.F.		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000 0.00 %
			9,900.00	7,920.00	-1,980.00	9,900.00 0.00
120	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	275.0000 L.F.		7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %	8.0000 14.29 %
			1,925.00	1,925.00	0.00	2,200.00 275.00
121	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER					
	35.0000 EACH		32.0000	35.0000	9.38 %	40.0000 25.00 %
			1,120.00	1,225.00	105.00	1,400.00 280.00
122	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	9.0000 EACH		75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %	100.0000 33.33 %
			675.00	765.00	90.00	900.00 225.00
123	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	48.0000 EACH		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	18.0000 20.00 %
			720.00	720.00	0.00	864.00 144.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
124	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.4900	HUND	270.0000 942.30	385.0000 1,343.65	42.59 % 401.35	400.0000 1,396.00	48.15 % 453.70
125	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 21800.0000	L.F.	0.1300 2,834.00	0.2500 5,450.00	92.31 % 2,616.00	0.0500 1,090.00	-61.54 % -1,744.00
126	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	15,355.00	18,000.00	17.23 % 2,645.00	17,500.00	13.97 % 2,145.00
127	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAD 5084 L.S.	L.S.	47,000.00	41,000.00	-12.77 % -6,000.00	44,000.00	-6.38 % -3,000.00
128	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM SAD 3641 L.S.	L.S.	36,000.00	68,000.00	88.89 % 32,000.00	80,000.00	122.22 % 44,000.00
129	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	25,000.00	100,000.00	300.00 % 75,000.00	10,000.00	-60.00 % -15,000.00
130	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1995.0000	HR	40.0000 79,800.00	36.0000 71,820.00	-10.00 % -7,980.00	32.0000 63,840.00	-20.00 % -15,960.00
131	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1187.0000	HR	40.0000 47,480.00	36.0000 42,732.00	-10.00 % -4,748.00	38.0000 45,106.00	-5.00 % -2,374.00
132	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.	L.S.	10,000.00	100,000.00	900.00 % 90,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
133	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1105.0000	S.F.	12.0000 13,260.00	20.0000 22,100.00	66.67 % 8,840.00	20.0000 22,100.00	66.67 % 8,840.00
OTHER ITEMS							
134	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1537.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 18,444.00	7.0000 10,759.00	-41.67 % -7,685.00	10.0000 15,370.00	-16.67 % -3,074.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
135	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 18848.0000	S.F.	1.0000 18,848.00	1.0000 18,848.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1000 1,884.80	-90.00 % -16,963.20
136	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	300.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00
137	BOLLARD TYPE 2 16.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,200.00	500.0000 8,000.00	150.00 % 4,800.00	500.0000 8,000.00	150.00 % 4,800.00
138	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 379.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 15,160.00	28.0000 10,612.00	-30.00 % -4,548.00	45.0000 17,055.00	12.50 % 1,895.00
139	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	10.00 % 400.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
140	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 - BARBLESS MODIFIED 485.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,425.00	4.0000 1,940.00	-20.00 % -485.00	5.0000 2,425.00	0.00 % 0.00
141	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 470.0000	L.F.	15.0000 7,050.00	16.0000 7,520.00	6.67 % 470.00	20.0000 9,400.00	33.33 % 2,350.00
142	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	200.0000 1,400.00	100.00 % 700.00	150.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00
143	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00
144	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 516.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,580.00	4.0000 2,064.00	-20.00 % -516.00	5.0000 2,580.00	0.00 % 0.00
145	SINGLE BARBLESS WIRE GATE 5FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	250.0000 250.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250.00
146	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	300.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
147	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %	1,500.0000 100.00 %
			750.00	300.00	-450.00	1,500.00 750.00
148	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	500.0000 100.00 %
			750.00	750.00	0.00	1,500.00 750.00
149	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	27.0000 EACH		250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	300.0000 20.00 %
			6,750.00	4,050.00	-2,700.00	8,100.00 1,350.00
150	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	500.0000 100.00 %
			750.00	900.00	150.00	1,500.00 750.00
151	TRAINING					
	200.0000 HR		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	6.0000 20.00 %
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00	1,200.00 200.00
152	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00
153	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	6553.0000 L.F.		5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000 -20.00 %
			32,765.00	13,106.00	-19,659.00	26,212.00 -6,553.00
154	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION					
	L.S.				400.00 %	140.00 %
			5,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00 7,000.00
155	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00
156	MINOR CHANGE					
	CALC				0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00
157	SPCC PLAN					
	L.S.				-13.04 %	-79.13 %
			5,750.00	5,000.00	-750.00	1,200.00 -4,550.00
158	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE					
	36.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000 300.00 %
			180.00	36.00	-144.00	720.00 540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007004 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1130
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR164
 196TH AVE SE VIC
 TO HIGHPOINT ST VIC
 05A024 (REV. 06/14/05)
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(013)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
 98004-5732 98092-5531
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 AUBURN WA 980711875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
159	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	52.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %		
			260.00	52.00	-208.00	1,040.00	780.00		
160	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE TYPE 1-S								
	42.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %		
			8,400.00	10,500.00	2,100.00	14,700.00	6,300.00		
161	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE TYPE 1-D								
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00	3,200.00	1,200.00		
162	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %		
			500.00	600.00	100.00	650.00	150.00		
163	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	20,000.00		
164	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	700.0000	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	25.0000	-44.44 %		
			31,500.00	35,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	-14,000.00		
165	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,835,034.32	\$3,192,553.04	12.61%	\$3,959,147.60	39.65%		
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED			
BASE TOTAL			\$2,835,034.32	\$3,192,553.04	12.61%	\$3,959,147.60	39.65%		
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED			